Oil Type: {unknown}

Sample No: LH0286585

5 Sample Information

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Hours
Oil Hours

Oil Changed
Sample Status

‘ Oil Condition
Visc @ 40°C cSt

Water %
Particles >4pum
Particles >6um
Particles >14pm

ISO 4406:1999 (c)

Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm

@ Wear Metals

PQ

Iron ppm
Copper ppm
Lead ppm
Tin ppm
Aluminum ppm
Chromium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Manganese ppm
Vanadium ppm

a
. Additives

Calcium ppm
Magnesium ppm
Zinc ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Barium ppm
Boron ppm

LH0286585
16 Mar 2024
6121

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

O 42.0

NEG
O 1655
© 453
O34
18/16/12
o1
04
02

Qo
(ORL)
o6
O <t
Qo
O <1

1245

650
539

LH0269644
18 Oct 2023
5046

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

O 42.1

NEG
O 4191
O 671
Q15
19/17/11
02
04
O <t

oo
on
o6
02
oo
O <t
o1

Q0

<1
<1

1237

646
531

<1

Report Id: JOHTRU [WCAMIS] 02627022 (Generated: 04/08/2024 09:18:55) Rev: 1

LH0224225
04 Apr 2022
2025

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

O 433

NEG
O 64602
O 7110
O 64
23/20/13
02
02

o1

O 48
04
O <1
O <1
O <t
O <t
0
O <1
0
0
<1

0

1355

672
606

LH0194911
03 Oct 2021
1068

0

Not Changd
NORMAL

O 44.0

NEG
O 3501
O 543
O 33
19/16/12
02
Q2
02

O 3t
O3
O <1
O <1
O <1
O <t
0
O <1
0
0
<1

0

1384

697
643

JOHN ROSS & SONS LTD.
85 GLASSY AVENUE
TRURO, NS

CA B2N 621

Contact: Service Manager

T:
F:

Diagnosis

The oil change at the time of
sampling has been noted. We
recommend an early resample to
monitor this condition. Please specify
the brand, type, and viscosity of the
oil on your next sample.lron ppm
levels are abnormal. The low ferrous
density (PQ) index indicates the wear
metal levels are due to corrosion.
The system cleanliness is acceptable
for your target ISO 4406 cleanliness
code. The system and fluid
cleanliness is acceptable. The oil is
no longer serviceable as a result of
the abnormal and/or severe wear.

Depot: JOHTRU
Unique No: 5760154
Signed: Kevin Marson

Report Date: 08 Apr 2024
Submitted By: ?

Page 1 of 2



| @ - Graphs

O Ferrous Alloys

g0
— T
704 wesnssannssan Cromium
wamamnmnmnnes [ ChEl
G0
50
£40
a0
20
10
ol RS .
‘%; 3 S P
: 2 z s
Non-ferrous Metals
10
COPpEr |
E nassssanmssas =77
B JE————
7
B
Es
2
4
3
0

Dct18/23

\
\
j

Oct3/21
Aprd/22

Viscosity @ 40°C

511 Abnomal
o

44
43 \

Abnomnal
o

Dct18/23

o

[}
T
=9

=L

DOct3/21
Marl 624

Report Id: JOHTRU [WCAMIS] 02627022 (Generated: 04/08/2024 09:18:58) Rev: 1

ml)

: (per 1

cles

number of parti

Particle Count

491,520 2

2457604 25

h\
122.880{ "~ 24
LY
bl
£1.440 N, P
N
. L .
07209, " 2
r A Y
15,360 . 2
*
7,680 . 20
*

3,540 19
1,920 18 g
360 17 s
o
w
480 16 o
240 15 3
20 1

60 13

10 12

15

B 10

4 3

2 B

7

% Bu i i 3 i

Submitted By: ?
Page 2 of 2


http://www.tcpdf.org

	LIEBHERR LIEBHERR LH30M 124535-1253\Hydraulic System [LH0286585] 16 Mar 2024 @ 6121.0 hrs

