# CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

### [(346464)] LIEBHERR LH30M 124535-1253 - Hydraulic System

Sample No: LH0286585

Oil Type: {unknown}

#### **Sample Information**

Sample Number	LH0286585	LH0269644	LH0224225	LH0194911		
Sample Date	16 Mar 2024	18 Oct 2023	04 Apr 2022	03 Oct 2021		
Machine Hours	6121	5046	2025	1068		
Oil Hours	0	0	0	0		
Oil Changed	Changed	Changed	N/A	Not Changd		
Sample Status	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	NORMAL		
<b>Oil Condition</b>						

0 42.1

0 43.3

0 42.0

Visc @ 40°C cSt

....

Contamination						
Water	%	NEG	NEG	NEG	NEG	
Particles >4µm		0 1655	0 4191	64602	○ 3501	
Particles >6µm		0 453	<b>O</b> 671	0 7110	543	
Particles >14µm		<b>3</b> 4	0 15	64	33	
ISO 4406:1999 (c)		18/16/12	19/17/11	23/20/13	19/16/12	
Silicon	ppm	01	2	2	02	
Sodium	ppm	04	0 4	2	2	
Potassium	ppm	02	○ <1	01	02	

<b>A</b>						
😂 Wear Metals						
PQ		0	0			
Iron	ppm	<mark>()</mark> 79	0 71	0 48	0 31	
Copper	ppm	06	6	0 4	03	
Lead	ppm	○ <1	0 2	◯ <1	○ <1	
Tin	ppm	0	0	◯ <1	○ <1	
Aluminum	ppm	<mark></mark> <1	○ <1	◯ <1	○ <1	
Chromium	ppm	01	0 1	◯ <1	○ <1	
Molybdenum	ppm	0	0	0	0	
Nickel	ppm	0	0	◯ <1	○ <1	
Titanium	ppm	0	0	0	0	
Silver	ppm	0	<1	0	0	
Manganese	ppm	0	<1	<1	<1	
Vanadium	mad	0	0	0	0	

Adamves					
Calcium	ppm	1245	1237	1355	1384
Magnesium	ppm	9	8	6	5
Zinc	ppm	650	646	672	697
Phosphorus	ppm	539	531	606	643
Barium	ppm	0	<1	0	0
Boron	ppm	2	2	2	1



JOHN ROSS & SONS LTD. 85 GLASSY AVENUE TRURO, NS CA B2N 6Z1 Contact: Service Manager

T: F:

0 44.0

#### Diagnosis

The oil change at the time of sampling has been noted. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.Iron ppm levels are abnormal. The low ferrous density (PQ) index indicates the wear metal levels are due to corrosion. The system cleanliness is acceptable for your target ISO 4406 cleanliness code. The system and fluid cleanliness is acceptable. The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe wear.

Depot: Unique No: Signed: Report Date:

#### JOHTRU 5760154 Kevin Marson 08 Apr 2024 Submitted By: ?

## **LEBHERR** CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT



**Graphs** 

